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Sales / lncolne from Operations
Less: Duties & Taxes
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Other Operating lncome
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Iotal Expenditures :

l) Cost of Raw mateiials
r) Purchase of Stock in Trade
c) Change in lnventories of finished

goods, w.i.p. and stock in trade

) Employee benefit expenses
) Depreciation & amortisation exp.
Other Expenditures any item

xceeding 10% ofthe total expenses
)lating to continuing operations to
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ARTICULARS

31.12.2014 31.03.2015

aid-up Equity Share Capit-
Fqce vqluq ofRs.10/- each)

Reserves excluding revaluation
reserves as per balance sheet of
pflyrous aqqoullg yqatr

Earning per share (before extra
ordinary items)
(a) Baqc
(b) DlluJed

Earning per share (after eitri
ordinary items)
(a) Basic

325.44
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S EG M E NT-WI S E REVE N U E, RES U LTS & CAPITALEI/I_P LOYE D-
(Rs.in lacs)

No.
PARTICULARS Quarter

ended
31.12.2015

(Un-audited)

Quarter
ended

30.09:?01!
(Un-audited)

Quarter Period Period
ended

31.12.2014
(Un-audited)

Year
ended

q1.034015
(Audited)

ended

1!]2404
iUn-audited)

ended
31.12.2015

(Un-audited)

1

2
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lSugment Revenue :

I 
Machine Manufacturing

lrrading Activities

lrotat
lLess : lnter Segment Revenue

I

Net Sales / lncome from operations

Segment Profit / (Loss) before Tax
and lnterest:
Machine Manufacturrng

Trading Activities
lotal

-ess: lnterest

Net Profit before Tax

Capital Employed :

(Seg.Assets - Seo.Liabil!ty)
Machine Manufacturing
Trading Activities
Total

2744.05

111872
4446.62

1484.67

3292.92

1219.19

1104.01

443.38
tts8.26
415.79

1008.81

341.94
1547:3:g

"101.39
1574.05 1 350.75

74.82
4512 11

337.56
3862 77

266 36

6011 
'O

345 39148.82

1446 0o 1425.23 1275 sc 417 4.55 3596 41 5585 90

68.71

67.07

52.50

43.7 5

oJ.bb
29.53

230.78

130 18

224.58

82.87

315.12

67178
135.78

58.1 o

96.25
55.e7

93.1 9
31.S0

360.96
174.3i

307.45
169.31

1o1.70
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il.aa 4oit 61.39 186.59 1 38.14 261.46

152934 1520.8. 138O.98 1529 3i
883.46

138oln
784.22

1473 0n
883.46 814.23 784.22 753 20

2412.79 2335 11 2165.20 2412.79 2165 20 2226.20

Place
Datq

rNVEsioR CorvrptAirurs sraiuS hSOru itn)zoii I l

1 No of tnvestoi c-mplqtniJ a. on lthwiflp l- r.rrr_

2'No.ofComplaintsreceivedduringthequarter
3. No. of Complaints digposed olf durin llq guartgr - -1 i

4. No. of Complaints lying unresolved at therend of - NIL

NgrES: i r I al Theaboveresultsweretakenonrecordsatth#eetingoftheBoardof Director heldonl3thFebruary 20.l6
2. Previous quarter's figures have been regrouped where ever necessary.
3. Provision for Deferred Tax Liability for the quarter, rf any, will be made at the end of the year.

For ITL lndustrie_s LlqledT\-,,
t\r\?2

lHlluh"od-u Singh Jain)
Joint Managing Directol
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